St. John the E_vangclist [ arish

Scattlc, Washington

MISSION STATEMENT

UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF THE HoLy SPIRIT, THE
PEOPLE OF ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST PARISH ARE
CALLED TO EMBRACE THE CHURCH’S MISSION OF
: PROCLAIMING THE GooD NEWS OF SALVATION
‘ THROUGH JEsSUs CHRIST FOR ALL. OUR WITNESS
k-z \ TO THE PRESENCE OF (GOD AND OUR REACHING
MEJ LI

eve::yt/t?nj jz've ¢

OUT TO OTHERS ALLOW US TO DEEPEN OUR RELA-
TIONSHIP WITH GoDp. WE ACCOMPLISH THIS
1 meawalbniam SASE THROUGH OUR WORSHIP TOGETHER, ESPECIALLY IN
i THE CELEBRATION OF THE EUCHARIST, THROUGH
ONGOING FAITH DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE OF
ALL AGES AND LIFE SITUATIONS; THROUGH THE
PERFORMANCE OF GOOD WORKS, AND THROUGH
RESPONSIBLE STEWARDSHIP BY WHICH WE CARE
FOR THE GIFTS GIVEN TO US BY OUR GOD.

PARISH OFFICE - QUIGLEY HOUSE
121 North 80th St Seattle, WA 98103

Parish Web Page:
www.stjohnsea.org

Parish Office Hours: Phone: 206-782-2810

Monday-Friday Fax: 206-782-0242
8:00AM-12:00PM & Confidential Fax: 206-770-6494
1:00PM-4:00PM Pastoral Emergency#: 206-300-0972

SCHOOL OFFICE
120 North 79th St Seattle, WA 98103

School Office Hours: Phone: 206-783-0337 School Web Page:
Monday-Friday Fax: 206-782-0242 www.st-johnschool.org
8:00AM-4:00PM Confidential Fax: 206-770-6494 ;
Extended Day Care:  Extended Day Care: 206-782-9915

Monday-Friday Development: 206-783-0337 ext. 323

7:00AM-6:30PM Auction: 206-783-7663

Rev. Crispin A. Okoth, Pastor Extension 314 frerispin(@stjohnsea.org
Bernadette O'Leary, Principal Extension 310 boleary(@stjohnsea.org
Dani D'Amelio, PA for Administration Extension 313 ddamelio(@stjohnsea.org
Mary Wiseman, Director of Parish Development Extension 355  mwiseman(@stjohnsea.org
Becky Kelly, Director of Liturgical Music 425-830-4103 bkelly(@stjohnsea.org
Julia Rudden, Director of Sacramental Preparation Extension 308 jrudden(@stjohnsea.org
Sheila Connolly, Director of Evangelization and Faith Formation Extension 352 sconnolly(@stjohnsea.org
Evelyn Pinkerman, Administrative Assistant Extension 300  epinkerman(@stjohnsea.org
Sheila Marty, Administrative Assistant Extension 358 smarty(@stjohnsea.org







